FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011

RECORDATION FORM TRADEMAR I TM: 10600 SURROUND

04-19-2002

MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office



(exp.4/94) TM:10600 SURROUND					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	102061939 Ats or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Calgon Corporation 4-8-02	Name: Ondeo Nalco Company				
, and the second se	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center				
X Corporation-State Other	City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	K No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association				
	☐ General Partnership				
	□ Limited Partnership				
X Assignment Merger	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other				
□ Other					
	representative designation is attached:				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,912,110				
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company	□ Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center	8. Deposit account number: 14-0105				
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
18/2002 GTON11 00000234 140105 1912110 DO NOT USE 1	**************************************				
FC:481 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.					
1 - 1 - Court Improved and Deliet, the 101 Charles					
copy of the original document.					
1 All / (unmired 1 (about - 1)					
Keny L. Cumming 3.3.5					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS	TRADEMARK	ASSIGNMENT	("Assignment"),	entered	into a	as of	this
25th d	ay of MARCH	<u>(</u> , 2002	2 (Effective Date")), is by ar	nd betw	een Ca	algon
Corporation, a	Delaware corpo	oration, having its	principal place of	f busines	s at Or	ndeo N	Valco
Center, Naper	ville, Illinois, 6	0563 ("Assignor")), and Ondeo Na	lco Com	pany, a	ı Dela	ware
corporation, ha	aving its principa	al place of busines	s at Ondeo Nalco	Center,	Napervi	ille, Ill	inois
60563-1198 ("	Assignee").						

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted or acquired rights to the SURROUND trademark, (Reg. No. 1912110, registered on 8/15/95) including all registration rights and rights to sue and recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SURROUND trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in an to the SURROUND trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of the registrations for the SURROUND trademark that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in other countries.

CALGON CORPORATION

By:

Title:

Date:

3 25 02

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23-71 day of march, 2002.

Notary Public

Type or Print Name: SheRRY A. B. NETT,

SHERRY & BINETTI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 4/10/2002

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0147